Ball sector engine valve 4037
Ex version
DN 25 to DN 100
• DN 25 to DN 100
• Drive housing made of durable aluminum
• Excellent control behavior
• Universal supply voltage
• Easily replaceable seat ring

Ball sector engine valve 4037
Ex version
Order number system Item number:
4037/ M Z ...
nominal size
e.g. DN 25 = 025 xxx
Article
Valve V
repair kit R
gasket kit D
design
KS2 wafer design for flanges DIN EN 1092-1 3
KS2 wafer design for ASME B 16.5, ANSI 150 flanges H
KS2 wafer design for flanges ASME B 16.5, ANSI 300 I
housing material
Stainless steel 1.4408 (CF8M) or 1.4404 1
seat combination
seat ring: PTFE; Ball sector: 1.4408, polished 1
seat ring: PTFE; Ball sector: 1.4408, hard chrome plated A
seat ring: stellite; Ball sector: 1.4408, hard chrome plated and lapped B
seat ring: PTFE; Ball sector: 1.4408, hard chrome plated and lapped E
Seat ring: TECAPEEK; Ball sector: 1.4408, hard chrome plated P
seal combination
all seals (parts 13-16) made of Viton, media temperature: -15°C to +200°C 1
all seals (parts 13-16) made of FFKM (Perlast/Kalrez), media temperature: -15°C to
+ 220°C A
all seals (parts 13-16) made of EPDM, media temperature: -30°C to +140°C D
all seals (parts 13-16) made of NBR(P700), media temperature: -40°C to +100°C N
PTFE packing; O-ring (part 115) made of VITON, media temperature: -15°C to +200°C 3
PTFE packing; O-ring (part 115) made of EPDM, media temperature: -30°C to +140°C 4
PTFE packing; O-ring (part 115) made of FFKM, media temperature: -40°C to +100°C 5
PTFE packing; O-ring (part 115) made of NBR, media temperature: -15°C to +220°C 6
PTFE packing; O-ring (part 15) made of PFA silicone, media temperature: -45°C to +220°C
drive
without adapter plate, without drive 0
without attachment kit, without drive, bearing journal connection: square V
Electric part-turn actuator (open/close, 3-point), IP66, Type A II2G/D EEx ia IIC T6/T5 and IEC Ex, 3
Electrical part-turn actuator (control), 4-20mA and 0-10V, IP66, Type A II2G/D EEx ia IIC T6/ T5
and IEC Ex, B
Electrical part-turn actuator (control, connected as a 3-point actuator), feedback 4-20mA
and 0-10V, IP66, C
Electric part-turn actuator (control), 4-20mA and 0-10V, IP66, type C without explosion
protection, manual override, R
drive assembly
default -
motor voltage
24-230VAC/DC -
safety position
without a security position -
Safety position closed in the event of a power failure 3
Safety position open in the event of a power failure 4
control signal
Standard for drives with position electronics 4-20 mA -
limit switch and feedback
Standard (4-20mA and 0-10V for variable speed drives) -
Limit switch box (SwitchBox) mounted on drive 1
2 limit switches integrated 2
Kvs value
100% -
63% A
40% K
4/5
Ball sector engine valve 4037
Ex version
Dimensions KS2 with drive
Sealing of the bearing journal with PTFE packing
L2 L3
E
DN A B C E f J L1 L1* L2 L2* L3 L3*
25 25 20 85 50 26 15 180 180 166 166 44 44
40 41 32 92 58 31 15 187 223 166 229 44 59
50 53 40 95 71 38 15 190 226 166 229 44 59
65 65 50 115.5 85 49 18 247 247 229 229 59 59